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507 NORTH SPRING STREET ~ P.O. BOX 338 ~AVA, MISSOURI 65608

PHONE 417-683-4717 - FAX 417-683-6329

Lead Testing Initial Test Results

On September 5™, we received the results from the first round of lead testing.

Testing criteria:

Each sample was tested for total lead content which includes dissolved and
particulate. An elevated level is defined as a level of lead = 5pbb. Sampling was
conducted per EPA test guidelines by initial draw after stagnation (periods of
non-use that exceed eight hours). This manner of testing is the first step in
localization and is paired with follow-up flush testing to further localize the
source of any elevated levels.

Explanation of results:

While districts were only required to test “a potable water fixture that is used
for drinking or food preparation”, we elected to test all sources of water within
the District. Those results are shown below.

Total test points sampled—288
Total samples with lead detected: 208 (72.2%)
Total samples with lead levels above the action level of S5ppb: 86 (29.8%)

When looking at only the water fixtures that might be used for drinking or food
preparation, we had 18 fixtures that returned levels higher than 5 parts per
billion.

The most common cause of outlets testing for elevated levels of lead (pb) is due
to corrosion within the fixture itself, which is caused by low pH, low alkalinity,
high temperatures, and high corrosivity.

Immediate actions:

In accordance with guidance from the EPA, the affected faucets or outlets have
either been shut off or signage has been placed to indicate it is not for drinking,
food prep, or washing dishes. This signage can be temporary since testing is still
in progress to localize the source of lead contaminants. Additionally, lead
reducing filters are being installed while further actions and remedies are
investigated.

Remediation:

These are efforts to mitigate and correct the levels of lead to which students
and staff are exposed: Recommendations are currently pending results of
follow-up flush sample testing.

“ENGAGE, INSPIRE, EMPOWER”
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Next steps:
Follow up flush samples will be collected per EPA and DHSS testing guidelines and are scheduled for September 14,
2023.

Health:

Health information and assistance is available from

Douglas County Health Department
www.dchd.org
603 Springfield Rd, Ava, MO 65608

(417) 683-4174

Additional information and resources on the health effects of lead contamination are available here:
https://www.epa.gov/ground-water-and-drinking-water/basic-information-about-lead-drinking-water#health

Basic Information about Lead in Drinking Water | US EPA
Questions and answers about lead in drinking water -- health effects,
EPA regulations etc.

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION AGENCY



https://www.bing.com/ck/a?!&&p=a469936aade00a4aJmltdHM9MTY5Mzg3MjAwMCZpZ3VpZD0zZDE0Yjk4Yi00MTI2LTYwYWYtMTNmMC1hYTgzNDA3MTYxM2UmaW5zaWQ9NTQ1NQ&ptn=3&hsh=3&fclid=3d14b98b-4126-60af-13f0-aa834071613e&u=a1aHR0cHM6Ly93d3cuYmluZy5jb20vYWxpbmsvbGluaz91cmw9aHR0cCUzYSUyZiUyZnd3dy5kY2hkLm9yZyUyZiZzb3VyY2U9c2VycC1sb2NhbCZoPWJMa1NmZWNmTTFIUHBzVjN1cmF4ejlUN1NveDQ2d3lnQXhZazhtRVlvUGMlM2QmcD1sd19nYnQmaWc9QzVENjFGOUJFNTU5NDlDM0JDMjExRTI4Q0RDRkZDNUEmeXBpZD1ZTjg3M3g4Mjc2NjIxNTQ0OTA1ODIxODYz&ntb=1
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=109~~TopOfPage~Address_Link&ty=18&q=Douglas%20County%20Health%20Department&ss=ypid.YN873x8276621544905821863&ppois=36.95998764038086_-92.66451263427734_Douglas%20County%20Health%20Department_YN873x8276621544905821863~&cp=36.959988~-92.664513&v=2&sV=1
tel:4176834174
https://www.epa.gov/ground-water-and-drinking-water/basic-information-about-lead-drinking-water#health
https://www.epa.gov/ground-water-and-drinking-water/basic-information-about-lead-drinking-water#health

120 East Davis Street
A I IA Fayette, MO 65248-1405
(660) 248-1911

LABORATORIES LLC www.inovatia.com

Date: 8/30/2023
RE: Drinking Water Lead Analysis
Facility: Ava R-I
Date Received: 07/26/23 Chain of Custody Number: Pb-0031
Time Received: 15:45

Relinquished by: Bob Franklin
Sampler: Bob Franklin

Enclosed please find results for the sample(s) received as described above. The values reported are in
conformance with internal and method quality control guidelines.

If you have questions or need more information, please contact us.

Thank you for your interest in working with Inovatia Laboratories.
Sincerely,

ennifer Vandelicht
Quality Assurance

Note: Testing Performed by NELAC Facility E87688

Enclosures:
Chain of Custody Record(s)

This report has been produced for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients. Reference to the analyses, the results, or the company in any news releases,
advertising, or other public announcement is prohibited without obtaining prior written consent.



I@EATIA

Chain of Custody:

Facility:

Laboratory Number

Pb-0031-001
Pb-0031-002
Pb-0031-003
Pb-0031-004
Pb-0031-005
Pb-0031-006
Pb-0031-007
Pb-0031-008
Pb-0031-009
Pb-0031-010
Pb-0031-011
Pb-0031-012
Pb-0031-013
Pb-0031-014
Pb-0031-015
Pb-0031-016
Pb-0031-017
Pb-0031-018
Pb-0031-019
Pb-0031-020
Pb-0031-021
Pb-0031-022
Pb-0031-023
Pb-0031-024
Pb-0031-025
Pb-0031-026
Pb-0031-027
Pb-0031-028
Pb-0031-029
Pb-0031-030
Pb-0031-031
Pb-0031-032
Pb-0031-033
Pb-0031-034
Pb-0031-035
Pb-0031-036
Pb-0031-037
Pb-0031-038
Pb-0031-039
Pb-0031-040
Pb-0031-041
Pb-0031-042
Pb-0031-043

Analysis Report

Total Lead by ICP-MS

Pb-0031
Ava R-1

Customer Sample Number
AMS-4-HS-PS-001
AMS-4-HS-MTP-PS-002
AMS-CUST-RRFG#1-PS-003
AMS-CUST-RRFG#2-PS-004
AMS-CUST-RRFG#3-PS-005
AMS-CUST-RRFG#4 PS-006
AMS-CUST-RRFG#5 PS-007
AMS-CUST-RRFB#1 PS-008
AMS-CUST-RRFB#2 PS-009
AMS-CUST-RRFB#3 PS-010
AMS-CUST-RRFB#4 PS-011
AMS-CUST-DFR PS-012
AMS-CUST-DFL PS-013
AMS-CUST-DW PS-014
AMS-5-HS1 PS-015
AMS-5-HS2 PS-016
AMS-KITCH-KET PS-017
AMS-KITCH-HS1 PS-018
AMS-KITCH-HS2 PS-019
AMS-KITCH-RRF PS-020
AMS-KITCH-FP PS-021
AMS-KITCH-SC PS-022
AMS-KITCH-IM PS-023
AMS-KITCH-DSH1 PS-024
AMS-KITCH-DSH2 PS-025
AMS-CAFE-RRFG PS-026
AMS-CAFE-RRFB PS-027
AMS-CAFE-DW PS-028
AMS-CAFE-DFR PS-029
AMS-CAFE-DFL PS-030
AMS-10-DF PS-031
AMS-10-DW PS-032
AMS-15-DF PS-033
AMS-15-DW PS-034
AMS-MSOFF-STF-RRF PS-035
AMS-NURSE-HS PS-036
AMS-NURSE-RRFG1 PS-037
AMS-NURSE-RRFG2 PS-038
AMS-NURSE-RRFG3 PS-039
AMS-NURSE-RRFG4 PS-040
AMS-NURSE-RRFG5 PS-041
AMS-NURSE-RRFG6 PS-042
AMS-NURSE-RRFB1 PS-043
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Sample Matrix: Water

Method of Analysis: EPA 200.8

Result Reporting

Date Collected Sample Type ug/L (ppb) Limit

7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023

Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw

11.0 1.0
1.48 1.0
5.58 1.0
ND 1.0
8.02 1.0
16.7 1.0
ND 1.0
1.93 1.0
3.15 1.0
5.23 1.0
22.5 1.0
ND 1.0
ND 1.0
ND 1.0
1.79 1.0
1.53 1.0
62.3 1.0
2.99 1.0
1.63 1.0
4.34 1.0
5.85 1.0
ND 1.0
ND 1.0
3.02 1.0
11.3 1.0
1.78 1.0
1.85 1.0
ND 1.0
ND 1.0
ND 1.0
ND 1.0
ND 1.0
ND 1.0
ND 1.0
1.71 1.0
1.80 1.0
1.50 1.0
1.28 1.0
2.29 1.0
2.26 1.0
ND 1.0
ND 1.0
ND 1.0

This report has been produced for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients. Reference to the analyses,

the results, or the company is prohibited without obtaining prior written consent.
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Chain of Custody:

Facility:

Laboratory Number

Pb-0031-044
Pb-0031-045
Pb-0031-046
Pb-0031-047
Pb-0031-048
Pb-0031-049
Pb-0031-050
Pb-0031-051
Pb-0031-052
Pb-0031-053
Pb-0031-054
Pb-0031-055
Pb-0031-056
Pb-0031-057
Pb-0031-058
Pb-0031-059
Pb-0031-060
Pb-0031-061
Pb-0031-062
Pb-0031-063
Pb-0031-064
Pb-0031-065
Pb-0031-066
Pb-0031-067
Pb-0031-068
Pb-0031-069
Pb-0031-070
Pb-0031-071
Pb-0031-072
Pb-0031-073
Pb-0031-074
Pb-0031-075
Pb-0031-076
Pb-0031-077
Pb-0031-078
Pb-0031-079
Pb-0031-080
Pb-0031-081
Pb-0031-082
Pb-0031-083
Pb-0031-084
Pb-0031-085
Pb-0031-086

Analysis Report

Total Lead by ICP-MS

Pb-0031
Ava R-1

Customer Sample Number
AMS-NURSE-RRFB2 PS-044
AMS-NURSE-RRFB3 PS-045
AMS-NURSE-RRFB4 PS-046
AMS-26-HS PS-047

AMS-26-DF PS-048

AMS-28-HS PS-049

AMS-28-DF PS-050
AMS-28-HALL-DW PS-051
AMS-28-HALL-DF PS-052
AMS-30-HS PS-053

AMS-30-DF PS-054

AMS-32-HS PS-055

AMS-32-DF PS-056
AMS-MSGYM-RRFG1 PS-057
AMS-MSGYM-RRFG2 PS-058
AMS-MSGYM-RRFB1 PS-059
AMS-MSGYM-RRFB2 PS-060
AMS-MSGYM-LOB-DW PS-061
AMS-MSGYM-LOB-DFR PS-062
AMS-MSGYM-LOB-DFL PS-063
AMS-MSGYM-GLKR-HS1 PS-064
AMS-MSGYM-GLKR-HS2 PS-065
AMS-MSGYM-GLKR-SH1 PS-066
AMS-MSGYM-GLKR-SH2 PS-067
AMS-MSGYM-GLKR-SH3 PS-068
AMS-MSGYM-GLKR-SH4 PS-069
AMS-MSGYM-GLKR-SH5 PS-070
AMS-MSGYM-BLKR-HS1 PS-071
AMS-MSGYM-BLKR-HS2 PS-072
AMS-MSGYM-BLKR-SH1 PS-073
AMS-MSGYM-BLKR-SH2 PS-074
AMS-MSGYM-BLKR-SH3 PS-075
AMS-MSGYM-BLKR-SH4 PS-076
AMS-MSGYM-BLKR-SH5 PS-077
AMS-MSGYM-OUTSD-DF PS-078
AEL-MAINT-SPGT-MTP PS-079
AEL-NURSE-HS PS-080
AEL-NURSE-HALL-DF PS-081
AEL-NURSE-HALL-DW PS-082
AEL-NURSE-HALL-RRFG1 PS-083
AEL-NURSE-HALL-RRFG2 PS-084
AEL-NURSE-HALL-RRFB1 PS-085
AEL-NURSE-HALL-RRFB2 PS-086
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Sample Matrix: Water
Method of Analysis: EPA 200.8

Date Collected Sample Type

7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw

Result
ug/L (ppb)
2.10
ND
1.54
7.60
5.62
6.97
6.14
4.62
1.28
4.29
4.96
36.6
15.5
7.40
6.50
1.84
2.86
ND
ND
ND
1.64
3.74
39.8
66.0
31.4
43.1
44.5
1.20
2.88
55.4
56.1
7.48
40.6
28.7
14.8
3.16
ND
1.48
44.6
1.22
ND
ND
ND

the results, or the company is prohibited without obtaining prior written consent.

Reporting
Limit
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

This report has been produced for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients. Reference to the analyses,
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Chain of Custody:

Facility:

Laboratory Number

Pb-0031-087
Pb-0031-088
Pb-0031-089
Pb-0031-090
Pb-0031-091
Pb-0031-092
Pb-0031-093
Pb-0031-094
Pb-0031-095
Pb-0031-096
Pb-0031-097
Pb-0031-098
Pb-0031-099
Pb-0031-100
Pb-0031-101
Pb-0031-102
Pb-0031-103
Pb-0031-104
Pb-0031-105
Pb-0031-106
Pb-0031-107
Pb-0031-108
Pb-0031-109
Pb-0031-110
Pb-0031-111
Pb-0031-112
Pb-0031-113
Pb-0031-114
Pb-0031-115
Pb-0031-116
Pb-0031-117
Pb-0031-118
Pb-0031-119
Pb-0031-120
Pb-0031-121
Pb-0031-122
Pb-0031-123
Pb-0031-124
Pb-0031-125
Pb-0031-126
Pb-0031-127
Pb-0031-128
Pb-0031-129

Analysis Report

Total Lead by ICP-MS

Pb-0031
Ava R-1

Customer Sample Number
AEL-KITCH-HS PS-087
AEL-KITCH-RRF PS-088
AEL-KITCH-FP1 PS-089
AEL-KITCH-FP2 PS-090
AEL-KITCH-SC PS-091
AEL-KITCH-IM PS-092
AEL-KITCH-DSH1 PS-093
AEL-KITCH-DSH2 PS-094
AEL-141-RRFG1 PS-095
AEL-141-RRFG2 PS-096
AEL-141-RRFB1 PS-097
AEL-141-RRFB2 PS-098
AEL-141-DF PS-099
AEL-141-DW PS-100
AEL-OFFICE-DF PS-101
AEL-OFFICE-DW PS-102
AEL-122-HS PS-103
AEL-126-HS PS-104
AEL-125-HS PS-105
AEL-124-HS PS-106
AEL-131-HS PS-107
AEL-121-HS PS-108
AEL-116-HS PS-109
AEL-116-HALL-RRFG PS-110
AEL-116-HALL-RRFB PS-111
AEL-116-HALL-DF PS-112
AEL-115-HS PS-113
AEL-113-HS PS-114
AEL-110-HALL-RRFG1 PS-115
AEL-110-HALL-RRFG2 PS-116
AEL-110-HALL-RRFB1 PS-117
AEL-110-HALL-RRFB2 PS-118
AEL-110-HALL-DFR PS-119
AEL-110-HALL-DFL PS-120
AEL-110-HALL-DW PS-121
AEL-KIND-103-HS PS-122
AEL-MUSIC-DF PS-123
AEL-ELGYM-DFR PS-124
AEL-ELGYM-DFL PS-125
AEL-ELGYM-DW PS-126
AEL-ELGYM-RRFG PS-127
AEL-ELGYM-RRFB PS-128
AEL-LIB-HS PS-129

40f 8

Sample Matrix: Water
Method of Analysis: EPA 200.8

Result

Date Collected Sample Type ug/L (ppb)

7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023

Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw

1.66
5.31
1.52
11.5
ND
ND
3.70
2.36
ND
1.32
ND
ND
1.23
2.20
ND
3.06
5.67
1.95
ND
ND
ND
59.6
7.09
3.24
7.95
5.81
1.82
1.07
2.84
ND
1.79
ND
ND
1.93
3.30
1.10
3.05
ND
ND
ND
1.49
1.07
20.9

the results, or the company is prohibited without obtaining prior written consent.

Reporting
Limit
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

This report has been produced for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients. Reference to the analyses,
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Chain of Custody:

Facility:

Laboratory Number

Pb-0031-130
Pb-0031-131
Pb-0031-132
Pb-0031-133
Pb-0031-134
Pb-0031-135
Pb-0031-136
Pb-0031-137
Pb-0031-138
Pb-0031-139
Pb-0031-140
Pb-0031-141
Pb-0031-142
Pb-0031-143
Pb-0031-144
Pb-0031-145
Pb-0031-146
Pb-0031-147
Pb-0031-148
Pb-0031-149
Pb-0031-150
Pb-0031-151
Pb-0031-152
Pb-0031-153
Pb-0031-154
Pb-0031-155
Pb-0031-156
Pb-0031-157
Pb-0031-158
Pb-0031-159
Pb-0031-160
Pb-0031-161
Pb-0031-162
Pb-0031-163
Pb-0031-164
Pb-0031-165
Pb-0031-166
Pb-0031-167
Pb-0031-168
Pb-0031-169
Pb-0031-170
Pb-0031-171
Pb-0031-172

Analysis Report
Total Lead by ICP-MS

Pb-0031
Ava R-1

Customer Sample Number

AEL-GREY-PREK1-RRFG PS-130 7/22/2023
AEL-GREY-PREK1-RRFB PS-131 7/22/2023
AEL-GREY-PREK1-KITCH-FP PS-132 7/22/2023
AEL-GREY-PREK1-KITCH-FP-MTP PS-133 7/22/2023
AEL-GREY-PREK1-GIRL-DF PS-134 7/22/2023
AEL-GREY-PREK1-BOY-DF PS-135 7/22/2023
AEL-PREK2-DALY-KITCH-FP PS-136 7/22/2023
AEL-PREK2-DALY-KITCH-FP-MTP PS-137 7/22/2023
AEL-PREK2-DALY-RRF PS-138 7/22/2023
AEL-PREK3-HALL-KITCH-FP PS-139 7/22/2023
AEL-PREK3-HALL-KITCH-FP-MTP PS-140 7/22/2023
AEL-PREK3-HALL-RRF PS-141 7/22/2023
AEL-PREK4-HALY-KITCH-FP PS-142 7/22/2023
AEL-PREK4-HALY-KITCH-FP-MTP PS-143 7/22/2023
AEL-PREK4-HALY-RRF PS-144 7/22/2023
AEL-PREK4-HALY-DF PS-145 7/22/2023
APAC-MAINT-MTP PS-146 7/22/2023
APAC-P1-RRFR PS-147 7/22/2023
APAC-P1-RRFL PS-148 7/22/2023
APAC-P1-HS PS-149 7/22/2023
APAC-P2-HALL-DFR PS-150 7/22/2023
APAC-P2-HALL-DFL PS-151 7/22/2023
APAC-LOBBY-RRFG1 PS-152 7/22/2023
APAC-LOBBY-RRFG2 PS-153 7/22/2023
APAC-LOBBY-RRFG3 PS-154 7/22/2023
APAC-LOBBY-RRFB1 PS-155 7/22/2023
APAC-LOBBY-RRFB2 PS-156 7/22/2023
APAC-LOBBY-RRFB3 PS-157 7/22/2023
APAC-LOBBY-DFR PS-158 7/22/2023
APAC-LOBBY-DFL PS-159 7/22/2023
AHS-GLKR-MAINT-SPGT-MTP PS-160 7/22/2023
AHS-GLKR-HS PS-161 7/22/2023
AHS-BLKR-HS PS-162 7/22/2023
AHS-GYM-EQ-STOR-IM PS-163 7/22/2023
AHS-GYM-EQ-STOR-DF PS-164 7/22/2023
AHS-GYM-COACH-RRF PS-165 7/22/2023
AHS-GYM-COACH-SH PS-166 7/22/2023
AHS-202-RRFG1 PS-167 7/22/2023
AHS-202-RRFG2 PS-168 7/22/2023
AHS-202-DF PS-169 7/22/2023
AHS-202-DW PS-170 7/22/2023
AHS-GYM-LOBBY-CONC-DF PS-171 7/22/2023
AHS-GYM-LOBBY-CONC-DW PS-172 7/22/2023

50f 8

Sample Matrix: Water
Method of Analysis: EPA 200.8

Result Reporting

Date Collected Sample Type ug/L (ppb) Limit

Draw 191 1.0
Draw 1.08 1.0
Draw 1.80 1.0
Draw ND 1.0
Draw 4.78 1.0
Draw 2.80 1.0
Draw 1.34 1.0
Draw ND 1.0
Draw 1.51 1.0
Draw 1.52 1.0
Draw ND 1.0
Draw ND 1.0
Draw ND 1.0
Draw ND 1.0
Draw ND 1.0
Draw ND 1.0
Draw 9.33 1.0
Draw 2.90 1.0
Draw 3.38 1.0
Draw 4.71 1.0
Draw 1.03 1.0
Draw ND 1.0
Draw 9.16 1.0
Draw 2.08 1.0
Draw 23.0 1.0
Draw 7.35 1.0
Draw 3.62 1.0
Draw 1.74 1.0
Draw ND 1.0
Draw ND 1.0
Draw ND 1.0
Draw 12.2 1.0
Draw 29.3 1.0
Draw ND 1.0
Draw ND 1.0
Draw ND 1.0
Draw 1.07 1.0
Draw 18.0 1.0
Draw 13.6 1.0
Draw 141 1.0
Draw 1.37 1.0
Draw 1.04 1.0
Draw 1.07 1.0

This report has been produced for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients. Reference to the analyses,

the results, or the company is prohibited without obtaining prior written consent.



I@EATIA

Chain of Custody:

Facility:

Laboratory Number

Pb-0031-173
Pb-0031-174
Pb-0031-175
Pb-0031-176
Pb-0031-177
Pb-0031-178
Pb-0031-179
Pb-0031-180
Pb-0031-181
Pb-0031-182
Pb-0031-183
Pb-0031-184
Pb-0031-185
Pb-0031-186
Pb-0031-187
Pb-0031-188
Pb-0031-189
Pb-0031-190
Pb-0031-191
Pb-0031-192
Pb-0031-193
Pb-0031-194
Pb-0031-195
Pb-0031-196
Pb-0031-197
Pb-0031-198
Pb-0031-199
Pb-0031-200
Pb-0031-201
Pb-0031-202
Pb-0031-203
Pb-0031-204
Pb-0031-205
Pb-0031-206
Pb-0031-207
Pb-0031-208
Pb-0031-209
Pb-0031-210
Pb-0031-211
Pb-0031-212
Pb-0031-213
Pb-0031-214
Pb-0031-215

Analysis Report

Total Lead by ICP-MS

Pb-0031
Ava R-1

Customer Sample Number
AHS-GYM-LOBBY-RRFG1 PS-173
AHS-GYM-LOBBY-RRFG2 PS-174
AHS-GYM-LOBBY-RRFB1 PS-175
AHS-GYM-LOBBY-RRFB2 PS-176
AHS-STAFF-DF PS-177
AHS-STAFF-RRFR PS-178
AHS-STAFF-RRFL PS-179
AHS-FACS-FP1 PS-180
AHS-FACS-FP2 PS-181
AHS-FACS-FP2-SC PS-182
AHS-FACS-FP3 PS-183
AHS-FACS-FP4 PS-184
AHS-FACS-HALL-DF PS-185
AHS-DRESS-HS PS-186
AHS-COMMON-RRFG1 PS-187
AHS-COMMON-RRFG2 PS-188
AHS-COMMON-RRFG3 PS-189
AHS-COMMON-RRFG4 PS-190
AHS-COMMON-RRFB1 PS-191
AHS-COMMON-RRFB2 PS-192
AHS-COMMON-RRFB3 PS-193
AHS-COMMON-RRFB4 PS-194
AHS-COMMON-DFR PS-195
AHS-COMMON-DFL PS-196
AHS-COMMON-DW PS-197
AHS-TEACH-LNG-RRFB PS-198
AHS-TEACH-LNG-RRFG PS-199
AHS-SCIENCE-HS1 PS-200
AHS-SCIENCE-HS2 PS-201
AHS-SCIENCE-HS3 PS-202
AHS-SCIENCE-HS4 PS-203
AHS-SCIENCE-HS5 PS-204
AHS-SCIENCE-HS6 PS-205
AHS-SCIENCE-HS7 PS-206
AHS-SCIENCE-HS8 PS-207
AHS-SCIENCE-HS9 PS-208
AHS-SCIENCE-DS PS-209
AHS-RESOURCE-HS PS-210
AHS-ART-HS1 PS-211
AHS-ART-HS2 PS-212
AHS-STUCCO-DS PS-213
AHS-STUCCO-DS-MTP PS-214
AHS-STUCCO-HS PS-215

6 of 8

Sample Matrix: Water
Method of Analysis: EPA 200.8

Date Collected Sample Type

7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw

Result
ug/L (ppb)
2.32
2.60
1.09
3.92
1.08
8.44
24.4
27.9
5.04
2.16
28.5
21.7
1.84
2.10
1.54
1.59
1.06
1.71
1.60
1.38
6.15
3.04
ND
ND
ND
3.33
4.37
31.6
41.6
31.4
32.8
32.7
30.0
30.5
35.0
28.4
3.86
19.6
80.0
1.20
2.95
ND
2.99

the results, or the company is prohibited without obtaining prior written consent.

Reporting
Limit
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

This report has been produced for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients. Reference to the analyses,



I@EATIA

Chain of Custody:

Facility:

Laboratory Number

Pb-0031-216
Pb-0031-217
Pb-0031-218
Pb-0031-219
Pb-0031-220
Pb-0031-221
Pb-0031-222
Pb-0031-223
Pb-0031-224
Pb-0031-225
Pb-0031-226
Pb-0031-227
Pb-0031-228
Pb-0031-229
Pb-0031-230
Pb-0031-231
Pb-0031-232
Pb-0031-233
Pb-0031-234
Pb-0031-235
Pb-0031-236
Pb-0031-237
Pb-0031-238
Pb-0031-239
Pb-0031-240
Pb-0031-241
Pb-0031-242
Pb-0031-243
Pb-0031-244
Pb-0031-245
Pb-0031-246
Pb-0031-247
Pb-0031-248
Pb-0031-249
Pb-0031-250
Pb-0031-251
Pb-0031-252
Pb-0031-253
Pb-0031-254
Pb-0031-255
Pb-0031-256
Pb-0031-257
Pb-0031-258

Analysis Report

Total Lead by ICP-MS

Pb-0031
Ava R-1

Customer Sample Number
AHS-STUCCO-DW PS-216
AHS-STUCCO-DF PS-217
AHS-AG-RRFG PS-218
AHS-AG-RRFB PS-219
AHS-AG-DF PS-220
AHS-IND-ART-DW PS-221
AHS-IND-ART-DF PS-222
AHS-IND-ART-RRFG PS-223
AHS-IND-ART-RRFB PS-224
AHS-SRO-HS PS-225
AHS-WEIGHT-HS PS-226
AHS-WEIGHT-DF PS-227
AHS-CENTRAL-RRFB PS-228
AHS-CENTRAL-RRFG PS-229
AHS-LLBB-CONC-HS PS-230
AHS-LLBB-CONC-HS-MTP PS-231
AHS-LLBB-CONC-RRFG PS-232
AHS-LLBB-CONC-RRFB PS-233
AHS-HSBB-CONC-HS PS-234
AHS-HSBB-CONC-HS-MTP PS-235
AHS-HSBB-CONC-RRFG PS-236
AHS-HSBB-CONC-RRFB PS-237
AHS-HSBB-CONC-IM PS-238
AHS-HSFB-CONC-IM PS-239
AHS-HSFB-CONC-HS1 PS-240
AHS-HSFB-CONC-HS1-MTP PS-241
AHS-HSFB-CONC-HS2 PS-242
AHS-HSFB-CONC-HS3 PS-243
AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFG1 PS-244
AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFG2 PS-245
AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFG3 PS-246
AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFG4 PS-247
AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFG5 PS-248
AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFG6 PS-249
AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFG7 PS-250
AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFG8 PS-251
AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFB1 PS-252
AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFB2 PS-253
AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFB3 PS-254
AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFB4 PS-255
AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFB5 PS-256
AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFB6 PS-257
AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFB7 PS-258

7 of 8

Sample Matrix: Water
Method of Analysis: EPA 200.8

Date Collected Sample Type

7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw
7/22/2023 Draw

Result
ug/L (ppb)
ND
ND
1.82
2.77
ND
ND
ND
1.04
1.13
3.03
ND
ND
ND
ND
7.74
1.76
13.2
9.04
ND
ND
2.15
1.72
ND
5.97
1.17
ND
7.26
1.38
1.55
3.31
3.08
2.35
1.52
1.66
1.60
1.46
1.23
ND
ND
1.30
1.67
2.60
2.12

the results, or the company is prohibited without obtaining prior written consent.

Reporting
Limit
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

This report has been produced for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients. Reference to the analyses,
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I@ &ATIA’
Analysis Report
Total Lead by ICP-MS

Chain of Custody: Pb-0031 Sample Matrix: Water
Facility: Ava R-I Method of Analysis: EPA 200.8

Result Reporting

Laboratory Number Customer Sample Number Date Collected Sample Type ug/L (ppb) Limit
Pb-0031-259 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFB8 PS-259 7/22/2023 Draw 1.43 1.0
Pb-0031-260 AHS-HSFB-CONC-DFR PS-260 7/22/2023 Draw ND 1.0
Pb-0031-261 AHS-HSFB-CONC-DFL PS-261 7/22/2023 Draw ND 1.0
Pb-0031-262 AHS-HSFB-HOMLKR-SH1 PS-262 7/22/2023 Draw 40.8 1.0
Pb-0031-263 AHS-HSFB-HOMLKR-SH2 PS-263 7/22/2023 Draw 33.4 1.0
Pb-0031-264 AHS-HSFB-HOMLKR-SH3 PS-264 7/22/2023 Draw 162 1.0
Pb-0031-265 AHS-HSFB-HOMLKR-SH4 PS-265 7/22/2023 Draw 60.8 1.0
Pb-0031-266 AHS-HSFB-HOMLKR-SH5 PS-266 7/22/2023 Draw 49.4 1.0
Pb-0031-267 AHS-HSFB-HOMLKR-SH6 PS-267 7/22/2023 Draw 309 1.0
Pb-0031-268 AHS-HSFB-HOMLKR-DFR PS-268 7/22/2023 Draw 8.88 1.0
Pb-0031-269 AHS-HSFB-HOMLKR-DFL PS-269 7/22/2023 Draw 10.1 1.0
Pb-0031-270 AHS-HSFB-VISLKR-SH1 PS-270 7/22/2023 Draw 177 1.0
Pb-0031-271 AHS-HSFB-VISLKR-SH2 PS-271 7/22/2023 Draw 107 1.0
Pb-0031-272 AHS-HSFB-VISLKR-SH3 PS-272 7/22/2023 Draw 155 1.0
Pb-0031-273 AHS-HSFB-VISLKR-SH4 PS-273 7/22/2023 Draw 144 1.0
Pb-0031-274 AHS-HSFB-VISLKR-SH5 PS-274 7/22/2023 Draw 21.2 1.0
Pb-0031-275 AHS-HSFB-VISLKR-SH6 PS-275 7/22/2023 Draw 217 1.0
Pb-0031-276 AHS-HSFB-VISLKR-DFR PS-276 7/22/2023 Draw 3.51 1.0
Pb-0031-277 AHS-HSFB-VISLKR-DFL PS-277 7/22/2023 Draw 18.2 1.0
Pb-0031-278 AHS-HSFB-COACH-SH PS-278 7/22/2023 Draw 29.6 1.0
Pb-0031-279 AEL-PREK-4-HS PS-279 7/22/2023 Draw ND 1.0
Pb-0031-280 AEL-PREK-4-KITCH-SC PS-280 7/22/2023 Draw ND 1.0
Pb-0031-281 AEL-PREK-3-KITCH-HS PS-281 7/22/2023 Draw 3.60 1.0
Pb-0031-282 AEL-PREK-1-KITCH-HS PS-282 7/22/2023 Draw 2.02 1.0
Pb-0031-283 AEL-PREK-1-HS PS-283 7/22/2023 Draw ND 1.0
Pb-0031-284 GREEN-RENTAL-KITCH-FP PS-284 7/22/2023 Draw 111 1.0
Pb-0031-285 GREEN-RENTAL-KITCH-MTP PS-285 7/22/2023 Draw 108 1.0
Pb-0031-286 GREEN-RENTAL-KITCH-RRF PS-286 7/22/2023 Draw 1.06 1.0
Pb-0031-287 SPED-HOUSE-RRF PS-287 7/22/2023 Draw 2.44 1.0
Pb-0031-288 SPED-HOUSE-RRF-MTP PS-288 7/22/2023 Draw ND 1.0

This report has been produced for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients. Reference to the analyses,
the results, or the company is prohibited without obtaining prior written consent.



120 East Davis Street
Fayette, MO 65248-1405
(660) 248-1911
www.inovatia.com

 ' LABORATORIES, 1c

Matrix: Water
Grab/Composite: Grab
Number of Containers;_170~ Zg 4
Preservation: HNO3

Contact Name: Bob Franklin
Company Name: Get the Lead Out LLC
Address: PO Box 118
City,State,zip Sturgeon, MO 65284

Phone Number: 417-294-6112 Chain of Custody: Pb-0031
E-Mail: bobfranklin@gettheleadoutmo.us
Facility: Ava R-I

Facility Address: 507 North Spring Street P.O. Box 338, Ava, Mo 65608-0338
Facility Contact: Aaron Dalton

Lab Number Customer Sample Number Date Collected Time Collected
1|Pb-0031-001 AMS-4-HS-PS-001 7/22/2023 /0 0O
2|Pb-0031-002 AMS-4-HS-MTP-PS-002 7/22/2023 /000
3|Pb-0031-003 AMS-CUST-RRFG#1-PS-003 7/22/2023 /DO T
4|Pb-0031-004 AMS-CUST-RRFG#2-PS-004 7/22/2023 |
5|Pb-0031-005 AMS-CUST-RRFG#3-PS-005 7/22/2023 f
6|Pb-0031-006 AMS-CUST-RRFG#4 PS-006 7/22/2023 “i/
7|Pb-0031-007 AMS-BLKR-DF PS-007 7/22/2023 100 >
8|Pb-0031-008 AMS-CUST-RRFB#1 PS-008 7/22/2023 /004
9|Pb-0031-009 AMS-CUST-RRFB#2 PS-009 7/22/2023 !

10|Pb-0031-010 AMS-CUST-RRFG#6 PS-010 7/22/2023 i
11|Pb-0031-011 AMS-CUST-RRFG#7 PS-011 7/22/2023 \‘J/
12{Pb-0031-012 AMS-CUST-DFR PS-012 7/22/2023 1005
13|Pb-0031-013 AMS-GLKR-DF PS-013 7/22/2023 /oo Y
14|Pb-0031-014 AMS-CUST-DW PS-014 7/22/2023 /005
15|Pb-0031-015 AMS-5-HS1 PS-015 7/22/2023 /2/0
16{Pb-0031-016 AMS-5-HS2 PS-016 7/22/2023 Ny
17|Pb-0031-017 AMS-KITCH-KET PS-017 7/22/2023 /)5
18|Pb-0031-018 AMS-KITCH-HS1 PS-018 7/22/2023 /
19|Pb-0031-019 AMS-KITCH-HS2 PS-019 7/22/2023 s




20{Pb-0031-020 AMS-KITCH-RRF PS-020 7/22/2023 10/5
21|Pb-0031-021 AMS-KITCH-FP PS-021 7/22/2023
22|Pb-0031-022 AMS-KITCH-SC PS-022 7/22/2023
23|Pb-0031-023 AMS-KITCH-IM PS-023 7/22/2023
24|Pb-0031-024 AMS-KITCH-DSH1 PS-024 7/22/2023
25|Pb-0031-025 AMS-KITCH-DSH2 PS-025 7/22/2023 W
26|Pb-0031-026 AMS-CAFE-RRFG PS-026 7/22/2023 7D L
27|Pb-0031-027 AMS-CAFE-RRFB PS-027 7/22/2023 |
28|Pb-0031-028 AMS-CAFE-DW PS-028 7/22/2023
29|Pb-0031-029 AMS-CAFE-DFR PS-029 7/22/2023
30|Pb-0031-030 AMS-CAFE-DFL PS-030 7/22/2023 N
31{Pb-0031-031 AMS-10-DF PS-031 7/22/2023 /08
32|Pb-0031-032 AMS-10-DW PS-032 7/22/2023
33|Pb-0031-033 AMS-15-DF PS-033 7/22/2023
34|Pb-0031-034 AMS-15-DW PS-034 7/22/2023 V
35|Pb-0031-035 AMS-MSOFE-STF-RRF PS-035 7/22/2023 /O30
36|Pb-0031-036 AMS-NURSE-HS PS-036 7/22/2023 1533
37|Pb-0031-037 AMS-NURSE-RRFG1 PS-037 7/22/2023 [
38|Pb-0031-038 AMS-NURSE-RRFG2 PS-038 7/22/2023
39|Pb-0031-039 AMS-NURSE-RRFG3 PS-039 7/22/2023
40|Pb-0031-040 AHS-NURSE-RRFG4 PS-040 7/22/2023 \
41|Pb-0031-041 AHS-CENTRAL-DW PS-041 7/22/2023 /038
42|Pb-0031-042 AHS-CENTRAL-DF PS-042 7/22/2023 J
43|Pb-0031-043 AMS-NURSE-RRFB1 PS-043 7/22/2023 )O3
44|Pb-0031-044 AMS-NURSE-RRFB2 PS-044 7/22/2023 |
45|Pb-0031-045 AMS-NURSE-RRFB3 PS-045 7/22/2023 \J/
46|Pb-0031-046 AHS-LIB-SPGT-MTP PS-046 7/22/2023 /037
47|Pb-0031-047 AMS-26-HS PS-047 7/22/2023 10 3%
48|Pb-0031-048 AMS-26-DF PS-048 7/22/2023 }
49|Pb-0031-049 AMS-28-HS PS-049 7/22/2023
50|Pb-0031-050 AMS-28-DF PS-050 7/22/2023 W




51|Pb-0031-051 AMS-28-HALL-DW PS-051 7/22/2023 /039
52|Pb-0031-052 AMS-28-HALL-DF PS-052 7/22/2023 /040
53|Pb-0031-053 AMS-30-HS PS-053 7/22/2023 )0 4
54|Pb-0031-054 AMS-30-DF PS-054 7/22/2023 ;

]
55|{Pb-0031-055 AMS-32-HS PS-055 7/22/2023 (
56|Pb-0031-056 AMS-32-DF PS-056 7/22/2023 \Lf
57|Pb-0031-057 AMS-MSGYM-RRFG1 PS-057 7/22/2023 /0499
58|Pb-0031-058 AMS-MSGYM-RRFG2 PS-058 7/22/2023
59|Pb-0031-059 AMS-MSGYM-RRFB1 PS-059 7/22/2023
60|Pb-0031-060 AMS-MSGYM-RRFB2 PS-060 7/22/2023
61|Pb-0031-061 AMS-MSGYM-LOB-DW PS-061 7/22/2023
62|Pb-0031-062 AMS-MSGYM-LOB-DFR PS-062 7/22/2023
63|Pb-0031-063 AMS-MSGYM-LOB-DFL PS-063 7/22/2023 N
64|Pb-0031-064 AMS-MSGYM-GLKR-HS1 PS-064 7/22/2023 /0 g 2
65|Pb-0031-065 AMS-MSGYM-GLKR-HS2 PS-065 7/22/2023 (
66|Pb-0031-066 AMS-MSGYM-GLKR-SH1 PS-066 7/22/2023 |
67|Pb-0031-067 AMS-MSGYM-GLKR-SH2 PS-067 7/22/2023
68|Pb-0031-068 AMS-MSGYM-GLKR-SH3 PS-068 7/22/2023
69|Pb-0031-069 AMS-MSGYM-GLKR-SH4 PS-069 7/22/2023
70|Pb-0031-070 AMS-MSGYM-GLKR-SH5 PS-070 7/22/2023 W
71|Pb-0031-071 AMS-MSGYM-BLKR-HS1 PS-071 7/22/2023 105 8
72|Pb-0031-072 AMS-MSGYM-BLKR-HS2 PS-072 7/22/2023
73|Pb-0031-073 AMS-MSGYM-BLKR-SH1 PS-073 7/22/2023
74{Pb-0031-074 AMS-MSGYM-BLKR-SH2 PS-074 7/22/2023 ~/
75|Pb-0031-075 AHS-ART-HS3 PS-075 7/22/2023 )0 j/{
76|Pb-0031-076 AMS-MSGYM-BLKR-SH4 PS-076 7/22/2023 /O 5K
77|Pb-0031-077 AMS-MSGYM-BLKR-SH5 PS-077 7/22/2023 /
78|Pb-0031-078 AHS-HSFB-COACH-HS PS-078 7/22/2023
79|Pb-0031-079 AEL-MAINT-SPGT-MTP PS-079 7/22/2023 /O 59
80|Pb-0031-080 AEL-NURSE-HS PS-080 7/22/2023 /70 Y
81|{Pb-0031-081 AHS-EAST-SPGT-MTP PS-081 7/22/2023 /1109
82|Pb-0031-082 AHS-SCIENCE-CHEM-HS PS-082 7/22/2023 1769
83|Pb-0031-083 AEL-NURSE-HALL-RRFG1 PS-083 7/22/2023 77 /',\
84|Pb-0031-084 AEL-NURSE-HALL-RRFG2 PS-084 7/22/2023 |
85|Pb-0031-085 AEL-NURSE-HALL-RRFB1 PS-085 7/22/2023 V%




86[Pb-0031-086 AEL-NURSE-HALL-RRFB2 PS-086 7/22/2023 /71
87|Pb-0031-087 AEL-KITCH-HS PS-087 7/22/2023 17)7
88|Pb-0031-088 AEL-KITCH-RRF PS-088 7/22/2023
89|Pb-0031-089 AEL-KITCH-FP1 PS-089 7/22/2023
90|Pb-0031-090 AEL-KITCH-FP2 PS-090 7/22/2023
91|Pb-0031-091 AEL-KITCH-SC PS-091 7/22/2023
92|Pb-0031-092 AEL-KITCH-IM PS-092 7/22/2023
93|Pb-0031-093 AEL-KITCH-DSH1 PS-093 7/22/2023
94|Pb-0031-094 AEL-KITCH-DSH2 PS-094 7/22/2023 J/
95(Pb-0031-095 AEL-141-RRFG1 PS-095 7/22/2023 17 16
96|Pb-0031-096 AEL-141-RRFG2 PS-096 7/22/2023
97|Pb-0031-097 AEL-141-RRFB1 PS-097 7/22/2023
98|Pb-0031-098 AEL-141-RRFB2 PS-098 7/22/2023 N
99(Pb-0031-099 AEL-15-DF PS-099 7/22/2023 1/ 3%
100{Pb-0031-100 AEL-17-HS PS-100 7/22/2023 ]
101|Pb-0031-101 AEL-OFFICE-DF PS-101 7/22/2023 |
102|Pb-0031-102 AEL-16-DF PS-102 7/22/2023 *
103[Pb-0031-103 AEL-122-HS PS-103 7/22/2023
104|Pb-0031-104 AEL-126-HS PS-104 7/22/2023 NZ
105|Pb-0031-105 AMS-30-DF PS-105 7/22/2023 1759
106|Pb-0031-106 AMS-30-DW PS-106 7/22/2023 ‘
107|Pb-0031-107 AEL-13-DF PS-107 7/22/2023
108|Pb-0031-108 AEL-121-HS PS-108 7/22/2023
109|Pb-0031-109 AEL-116-HS PS-109 7/22/2023
110|Pb-0031-110 AEL-116-HALL-RRFG PS-110 7/22/2023
111|Pb-0031-111 AEL-116-HALL-RRFB PS-111 7/22/2023
112{Pb-0031-112 AEL-116-HALL-DF PS-112 7/22/2023 N
113|Pb-0031-113 AEL-115-HS PS-113 7/22/2023 T &
114|Pb-0031-114 AEL-113-HS PS-114 7/22/2023
115(Pb-0031-115 AEL-110-HALL-RRFG1 PS-115 7/22/2023
116|Pb-0031-116 AEL-110-HALL-RRFG2 PS-116 7/22/2023
117|Pb-0031-117 AEL-110-HALL-RRFB1 PS-117 7/22/2023
118|Pb-0031-118 AEL-110-HALL-RRFB2 PS-118 7/22/2023
119(Pb-0031-119 AEL-110-HALL-DFR PS-119 7/22/2023
120|Pb-0031-120 AEL-110-HALL-DFL PS-120 7/22/2023
121{Pb-0031-121 AEL-110-HALL-DW PS-121 7/22/2023 N
122|Pb-0031-122 AHS-HSFB-DW-HYD-MTP PS-122 7/22/2023 1, 58
123[Pb-0031-123 AEL-MUSIC-DF PS-123 7/22/2023 TEs
124|Pb-0031-124 AEL-ELGYM-DFR PS-124 7/22/2023
125|Pb-0031-125 AEL-ELGYM-DFL PS-125 7/22/2023
126(Pb-0031-126 AEL-ELGYM-DW PS-126 7/22/2023 |
127|Pb-0031-127 AEL-ELGYM-RRFG PS-127 7/22/2023 |
128|Pb-0031-128 AEL-ELGYM-RRFB PS-128 7/22/2023 W/




129|Pb-0031-129 AHS-HSFB-DW-HYD PS-129 7/22/2023 ]/ S
130|Pb-0031-130 AEL-GREY-PREK1-RRFL PS-130 7/22/2023 ] 20673
131|Pb-0031-131 AEL-GREY-PREK1-RRFR PS-131 7/22/2023
132|Pb-0031-132 AEL-GREY-PREK1-KITCH-FP PS-132 7/22/2023
133|Pb-0031-133 AEL-GREY-PREK1-KITCH-FP-MTP PS-133 7/22/2023
134|Pb-0031-134 AEL-GREY-PREK1-DFL PS-134 7/22/2023
135|Pb-0031-135 AEL-GREY-PREK1-DFR PS-135 7/22/2023 ™
136(Pb-0031-136 AEL-PREK2-DALY-KITCH-FP PS-136 7/22/2023 ) 215
137|Pb-0031-137 AEL-PREK2-DALY-KITCH-FP-MTP PS-137 7/22/2023 ¢
138(Pb-0031-138 AEL-PREK2-DALY-RRF PS-138 7/22/2023 \l/
139(Pb-0031-139 AEL-PREK3-HALL-KITCH-FP PS-139 7/22/2023 ] 2206
140{Pb-0031-140 AEL-PREK3-HALL-KITCH-FP-MTP PS-140 7/22/2023 |
141(Pb-0031-141 AEL-PREK3-HALL-RRF PS-141 7/22/2023 \J/
142|Pb-0031-142 AEL-PREK4-HALY-KITCH-FP PS-142 7/22/2023 ) 2 3]
143|Pb-0031-143 AEL-PREK4-HALY-KITCH-FP-MTP PS-143 7/22/2023
144|Pb-0031-144 AEL-PREK4-HALY-RRF PS-144 7/22/2023
145|Pb-0031-145 AEL-PREK4-HALY-DF PS-145 7/22/2023 N
146|Pb-0031-146 APAC-MAINT-MTP PS-146 7/22/2023 ) 238
147{Pb-0031-147 APAC-P1-RRFR PS-147 7/22/2023 |
148(Pb-0031-148 APAC-P1-RRFL PS-148 7/22/2023 ; ,
149(Pb-0031-149 APAC-P1-HS PS-149 7/22/2023 V
150|Pb-0031-150 APAC-P2-HALL-DFR PS-150 7/22/2023 /] 24 S
151|Pb-0031-151 APAC-P2-HALL-DFL PS-151 7/22/2023 [
152|Pb-0031-152 APAC-LOBBY-RRFG1 PS-152 7/22/2023 </
153|Pb-0031-153 APAC-LOBBY-RRFG2 PS-153 7/22/2023 12 4%
154|Pb-0031-154 APAC-LOBBY-RRFG3 PS-154 7/22/2023 ]
155|Pb-0031-155 APAC-LOBBY-RRFB1 PS-155 7/22/2023 ﬁ
156|Pb-0031-156 APAC-LOBBY-RRFB2 PS-156 7/22/2023 i
157|Pb-0031-157 APAC-LOBBY-RRFB3 PS-157 7/22/2023 i
158(Pb-0031-158 APAC-LOBBY-DFR PS-158 7/22/2023 !
159(Pb-0031-159 APAC-LOBBY-DFL PS-159 7/22/2023 \I/
160|{Pb-0031-160 AHS-GLKR-MAINT-SPGT-MTP PS-160 7/22/2023 ) 303
161|Pb-0031-161 AHS-GLKR-HS PS-161 7/22/2023
162|Pb-0031-162 AHS-BLKR-HS PS-162 7/22/2023
163|Pb-0031-163 AHS-GYM-EQ-STOR-IM PS-163 7/22/2023
164|Pb-0031-164 AHS-GYM-EQ-STOR-DF PS-164 7/22/2023
165|Pb-0031-165 AHS-GYM-COACH-RRF PS-165 7/22/2023
166|Pb-0031-166 AHS-GYM-COACH-SH PS-166 7/22/2023 K{/
167|Pb-0031-167 AHS-202-RRFG1 PS-167 7/22/2023 ] 3/ S’
168|Pb-0031-168 AHS-202-RRFG2 PS-168 7/22/2023
169|Pb-0031-169 AHS-202-DF PS-169 7/22/2023
170|Pb-0031-170 AHS-202-DW PS-170 7/22/2023 2
171({Pb-0031-171 AHS-GYM-LOBBY-CONC-DF PS-171 7/22/2023 W




172[Pb-0031-172 AHS-GYM-LOBBY-CONC-DW PS-172 7/22/2023 1315
173|Pb-0031-173 AHS-GYM-LOBBY-RRFG1 PS-173 7/22/2023 [
174|Pb-0031-174 AHS-GYM-LOBBY-RRFG2 PS-174 7/22/2023 [
175/Pb-0031-175 AHS-GYM-LOBBY-RRFB1 PS-175 7/22/2023 ]
176|Pb-0031-176 AHS-GYM-LOBBY-RRFB2 PS-176 7/22/2023 N
177|Pb-0031-177 AHS-STAFF-DF PS-177 7/22/2023 1 330
178|Pb-0031-178 AHS-STAFF-RRFR PS-178 7/22/2023 1
179|Pb-0031-179 AHS-STAFF-RRFL PS-179 7/22/2023 Nz
180Pb-0031-180 AHS-FACS-FP1 PS-180 7/22/2023 1345
181|Pb-0031-181 AHS-FACS-FP2 PS-181 7/22/2023 [
182|Pb-0031-182 AHS-FACS-FP2-5C PS-182 7/22/2023 |
183|Pb-0031-183 AHS-FACS-FP3 PS-183 7/22/2023 |
184|Pb-0031-184 AHS-FACS-FP4 PS-184 7/22/2023 N
185|Pb-0031-185 AHS-FACS-HALL-DF PS-185 7/22/2023 1 347
186|Pb-0031-186 AHS-DRESS-HS PS-186 7/22/2023 13499
187|Pb-0031-187 AHS-COMMON-RRFG1 PS-187 7/22/2023 1401
188|Pb-0031-188 AHS-COMMON-RRFG2 PS-188 7/22/2023 |
189|Pb-0031-189 AHS-COMMON-RRFG3 PS-189 7/22/2023 (
190[Pb-0031-190 AHS-COMMON-RRFG4 PS-190 7/22/2023 N >
191|Pb-0031-191 AHS-COMMON-RRFB1 PS-191 7/22/2023 JY4 10
192[Pb-0031-192 AHS-COMMON-RRFB2 PS-192 7/22/2023
193|Pb-0031-193 AHS-COMMON-RRFB3 PS-193 7/22/2023
194[Pb-0031-194 AHS-COMMON-RRFB4 PS-194 7/22/2023
195|Pb-0031-195 AHS-COMMON-DFR PS-195 7/22/2023
196|Pb-0031-196 AHS-COMMON-DFL PS-196 7/22/2023
197|Pb-0031-197 AHS-COMMON-DW PS-197 7/22/2023 J
198|Pb-0031-198 AHS-TEACH-LNG-RRFB PS-198 7/22/2023 17
199]Pb-0031-199 AHS-TEACH-LNG-RRFG PS-199 7/22/2023 'l
200|Pb-0031-200 AHS-SCIENCE-HS1 PS-200 7/22/2023 142
201|Pb-0031-201 AHS-SCIENCE-HS2 PS-201 7/22/2023
202[Pb-0031-202 AHS-SCIENCE-HS3 PS-202 7/22/2023
203[Pb-0031-203 AHS-SCIENCE-HS4 PS-203 7/22/2023
204|Pb-0031-204 AHS-SCIENCE-HS5 PS-204 7/22/2023
205|Pb-0031-205 AHS-SCIENCE-HS6 PS-205 7/22/2023 .
206|Pb-0031-206 AHS-SCIENCE-HS7 PS-206 7/22/2023 ]
207|Pb-0031-207 AHS-SCIENCE-HS8 PS-207 7/22/2023 [
208|Pb-0031-208 AHS-SCIENCE-HS9 PS-208 7/22/2023
209|Pb-0031-209 AHS-SCIENCE-DS PS-209 7/22/2023 Y
210|Pb-0031-210 AHS-RESOURCE-HS PS-210 7/22/2023 1Y 40
211|Pb-0031-211 AHS-ART-HS1 PS-211 7/22/2023 1990
212[Pb-0031-212 AHS-ART-HS2 PS-212 7/22/2023 J
213|Pb-0031-213 AEL-6-HS PS-213 7/22/2023 ) & SO
214|Pb-0031-214 AHS-STUCCO-DS-MTP PS-214 7/22/2023 1503




215|Pb-0031-215 AHS-STUCCO-HS PS-215 7/22/2023 / $073
216|Pb-0031-216 AHS-STUCCO-DW PS-216 7/22/2023 |
217|Pb-0031-217 AHS-STUCCO-DF PS-217 7/22/2023 W/
218|Pb-0031-218 AHS-AG-RRFG PS-218 7/22/2023 s 5/’ Z
219(Pb-0031-219 AHS-AG-RRFB PS-219 7/22/2023 |
220|Pb-0031-220 AHS-AG-DF PS-220 7/22/2023 VL
221|Pb-0031-221 AHS-IND-ART-DW PS-221 7/22/2023 1626
222(Pb-0031-222 AHS-IND-ART-DF PS-222 7/22/2023 i
223{Pb-0031-223 AHS-IND-ART-RRFG PS-223 7/22/2023
224|Pb-0031-224 AHS-IND-ART-RRFB PS-224 7/22/2023 ~V/
225(Pb-0031-225 AHS-SRO-HS PS-225 7/22/2023 )5 30
226|Pb-0031-226 AHS-WEIGHT-HS PS-226 7/22/2023 /5734
227|Pb-0031-227 AHS-WEIGHT-DF PS-227 7/22/2023
228|Pb-0031-228 AHS-CENTRAL-RRFB PS-228 7/22/2023
229|Pb-0031-229 AHS-CENTRAL-RRFG PS-229 7/22/2023
230|Pb-0031-230 AHS-LLBB-CONC-HS PS-230 7/22/2023 / M);f?fo
231|Pb-0031-231 AHS-LLBB-CONC-HS-MTP PS-231 7/22/2023 [
232|Pb-0031-232 AHS-LLBB-CONC-RRFG PS-232 7/22/2023 /
233|Pb-0031-233 AEL-6-DF PS-233 7/22/2023 W
234|Pb-0031-234 AHS-HSBB-CONC-HS PS-234 7/22/2023 55y
235(Pb-0031-235 AHS-HSBB-CONC-HS-MTP PS-235 7/22/2023
236|Pb-0031-236 AHS-HSBB-CONC-RRFG PS-236 7/22/2023
237|Pb-0031-237 AHS-HSBB-CONC-RRFB PS-237 7/22/2023
238|Pb-0031-238 AHS-HSBB-CONC-IM PS-238 7/22/2023
239|Pb-0031-239 AHS-HSFB-CONC-IM PS-239 7/22/2023
240|Pb-0031-240 AHS-HSFB-CONC-HS1 PS-240 7/22/2023
241|Pb-0031-241 AHS-HSFB-CONC-HS1-MTP PS-241 7/22/2023 JJ
242|Pb-0031-242 AHS-HSFB-CONC-HS2 PS-242 7/22/2023 {559
243|Pb-0031-243 AHS-HSFB-CONC-HS3 PS-243 7/22/2023 ]
244|Pb-0031-244 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFG1 PS-244 7/22/2023 |
245{Pb-0031-245 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFG2 PS-245 7/22/2023
246|Pb-0031-246 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFG3 PS-246 7/22/2023
247|Pb-0031-247 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFG4 PS-247 7/22/2023
248|Pb-0031-248 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFG5 PS-248 7/22/2023
249|Pb-0031-249 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFG6 PS-249 7/22/2023
250{Pb-0031-250 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFG7 PS-250 7/22/2023 ,
251{Pb-0031-251 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFGS8 PS-251 7/22/2023 N
252|Pb-0031-252 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFB1 PS-252 7/22/2023 /L]0
253|Pb-0031-253 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFB2 PS-253 7/22/2023 |
254{Pb-0031-254 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFB3 PS-254 7/22/2023
255|Pb-0031-255 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFB4 PS-255 7/22/2023
256(Pb-0031-256 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFB5 PS-256 7/22/2023 I
257|Pb-0031-257 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFB6 PS-257 7/22/2023 \L/




258|Pb-0031-258 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFB7 PS-258 7/22/2023 /6 /0
259(Pb-0031-259 AHS-HSFB-CONC-RRFB8 PS-259 7/22/2023
260(Pb-0031-260 AHS-HSFB-CONC-DFR PS-260 7/22/2023
261|Pb-0031-261 AHS-HSFB-CONC-DFL PS-261 7/22/2023 4
262|Pb-0031-262 AHS-HSFB-HOMLKR-SH1 PS-262 7/22/2023 ] 62-1
263|Pb-0031-263 AHS-HSFB-HOMLKR-SH2 PS-263 7/22/2023 |
264|Pb-0031-264 AHS-HSFB-HOMLKR-SH3 PS-264 7/22/2023
265|Pb-0031-265 AHS-HSFB-HOMLKR-SH4 PS-265 7/22/2023
266|Pb-0031-266 AHS-HSFB-HOMLKR-SH5 PS-266 7/22/2023
267|Pb-0031-267 AHS-HSFB-HOMLKR-SH6 PS-267 7/22/2023
268|Pb-0031-268 AHS-HSFB-HOMLKR-DFR PS-268 7/22/2023
269|Pb-0031-269 AHS-HSFB-HOMLKR-DFL PS-269 7/22/2023 N
270{Pb-0031-270 AHS-HSFB-VISLKR-SH1 PS-270 7/22/2023 /b7
271|Pb-0031-271 AHS-HSFB-VISLKR-SH2 PS-271 7/22/2023
272|Pb-0031-272 AHS-HSFB-VISLKR-SH3 PS-272 7/22/2023
273|Pb-0031-273 AHS-HSFB-VISLKR-SH4 PS-273 7/22/2023
274|Pb-0031-274 AHS-HSFB-VISLKR-SH5 PS-274 7/22/2023
275|Pb-0031-275 AHS-HSFB-VISLKR-SH6 PS-275 7/22/2023
276|Pb-0031-276 AHS-HSFB-VISLKR-DFR PS-276 7/22/2023
277|Pb-0031-277 AHS-HSFB-VISLKR-HS PS-277 7/22/2023 |/
278|Pb-0031-278 AHS-HSFB-COACH-SH PS-278 7/22/2023 /643
279|Pb-0031-279 AEL-PREK-4-HS PS-279 7/22/2023 /&8
280|Pb-0031-280 AEL-PREK-4-KITCH-SC PS-280 7/22/2023 [
281|Pb-0031-281 AEL-PREK-3-KITCH-HS PS-281 7/22/2023
282|Pb-0031-282 AEL-PREK-1-KITCH-HS PS-282 7/22/2023
283|Pb-0031-283 AEL-PREK-1-HS PS-283 7/22/2023 o
284|Pb-0031-284 GREEN-RENTAL-KITCH-FP PS-284 7/22/2023 ] 703
285(Pb-0031-285 GREEN-RENTAL-KITCH-FP-MTP PS-285 7/22/2023 |
286|Pb-0031-286 GREEN-RENTAL-KITCH-RRF PS-286 7/22/2023
287|Pb-0031-287 SPED-HOUSE-RRF PS-287 7/22/2023
288|Pb-0031-288 SPED-HOUSE-RRF-MTP PS-288 7/22/2023 AN

Delivery Method: HaD
Coolant: A
Arrival Temperature: 2L0.% %

— /730
Sampler Signature: e Date/Time: 7/22/2023-2630

Relinquished By: BOB FRANKLIN Date/Time: 7/26/2023- JCY§

Received By: /72»\/."17—— Date/Time: 252332l /] STS
/



